ftem Scale
EdOp1: Writing Poor
effectively Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
EdOp2: Speaking  Poor
effectively Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
EdOp3: Listening  Poor
effectively Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
EdOp4: Reading Poor
comprehension Fair
Good
Excellent
Total

EdOp5: Making Fair

formal

presentations Good
Excellent

Total

EdOp6: Knowing  Poor
how to access the
information
needed in one's Good
professional

Fair

position Excellent

Total
EdOp7: Using Poor
computers to .
search for and Fair
retrieve Good
information

Excellent

Total
EdOp8: Basic Poor
computer skills .
(word-processing, 2"
spreadsheets, Good
etc.)

Excellent

Total

EdOp9: Technical  Poor
computer skills
(programming,
etc.) Good

Fair

The preparation of college educational goals, by degree

BS
Count of.. % of Tot..

3 30.00%
7 70.00%
10  100.00%

3 30.00%
7 70.00%
10  100.00%

1 10.00%
3 30.00%
6 60.00%

10  100.00%

4 40.00%
60.00%
10  100.00%

3 30.00%
7 70.00%
10  100.00%

1 10.00%
2 20.00%
7 70.00%

10  100.00%

4 40.00%
60.00%
10  100.00%

60.00%
4 40.00%
10  100.00%

1 11.11%
5 55.56%

Missing values and "No opinion" excluded

DEGC_CODE
BSE PREU
Countof.. % of Tot..| Countof.. % of Tot..
2 1.02%
8 4.08%

64 32.65% 1 12.50%
122 62.24% 7 87.50%
196  100.00% 8  100.00%

3 1.52% 1 12.50%
13 6.60%
46 23.35%
135 68.53% 7 87.50%
197  100.00% 8 100.00%
1 0.51%
6 3.06%

54 27.55% 2 25.00%
135 68.88% 6 75.00%
196  100.00% 100.00%

2 1.02%

11 5.58%

52 26.40% 2 25.00%
132 67.01% 6 75.00%
197  100.00% 8 100.00%

13 6.60% 1 12.50%

60 30.46% 2 25.00%
124 62.94% 5 62.50%
197  100.00% 8 100.00%

3 1.54%

14 7.18% 1 12.50%

81 41.54% 3 37.50%

97 49.74% 4 50.00%
195  100.00% 8  100.00%

2 1.02%
9 4.59% 1 12.50%

69 35.20% 2 25.00%
116 59.18% 5 62.50%
196  100.00% 8 100.00%

5 2.56%

20 10.26% 1 12.50%

61 31.28% 1 12.50%
109 55.90% 6 75.00%
195  100.00% 8  100.00%

15 8.29% 1 12.50%

39 21.55% 3 37.50%

59 32.60% 1 12.50%

Grand Total
Count of.. % of Tot..
2 0.93%
8 3.74%
68 31.78%
136 63.55%
214 100.00%
4 1.86%
13 6.05%
49 22.79%
149 69.30%
215 100.00%
1 0.47%
7 3.27%
59 27.57%
147 68.69%
214 100.00%
2 0.93%
11 5.12%
58 26.98%
144 66.98%
215 100.00%
14 6.51%
65 30.23%
136 63.26%
215 100.00%
3 1.41%
16 7.51%
86 40.38%
108 50.70%
213 100.00%
2 0.93%
10 4.67%
75 35.05%
127 59.35%
214 100.00%
5 2.35%
21 9.86%
68 31.92%
119 55.87%
213 100.00%
16 8.08%
43 21.72%
65 32.83%



tem

computer skills
(programming,
etc.)

EdOp10:
Understanding
and using
mathematics

EdOp11:
Understanding
and using
statistics

EdOp12:
Preparation :
Analyzing,
synthesizing, and
evaluating
information

EdOp13:
Preparation :
Defining and
solving problems

EdOp14: Thinking
objectively about
beliefs, attitudes,
and values

EdOp15: Having
tolerance for
different points of
view

EdOp16:
Understanding
the present as it
relates to
historical events
and processes

EdOp17:
Understanding
international
issues

Scale
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total

The preparation of college educational goals, by degree

BS

Count of..
3
9

10

10

10
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Missing values and "No opinion" excluded

% of Tot..

33.33%
100.00%

10.00%
50.00%
40.00%
100.00%

10.00%
70.00%
20.00%
100.00%

50.00%
50.00%
100.00%

20.00%
80.00%
100.00%

22.22%
22.22%
55.56%
100.00%

44.44%
55.56%
100.00%

22.22%
33.33%
44.44%
100.00%

22.22%
44.44%
33.33%

100.00%

DEGC_CODE
BSE PREU
Countof.. % of Tot..| Countof.. % of Tot..

68 37.57% 3 37.50%

181 100.00% 8 100.00%
4 2.08%

25 13.02% 1 12.50%

80 41.67% 3 37.50%

83 43.23% 4 50.00%
192 100.00% 8  100.00%

13 7.26% 1 12.50%

35 19.55% 1 12.50%

69 38.55% 2 25.00%

62 34.64% 4 50.00%
179  100.00% 8 100.00%

1 0.52%

10 5.21%

67 34.90% 2 25.00%
114 59.38% 75.00%
192 100.00% 8  100.00%

1 0.52%

10 5.15%

66 34.02% 2 25.00%
117 60.31% 75.00%
194 100.00% 8 100.00%

3 1.58%

11 5.79% 1 12.50%

46 24.21% 3 37.50%
130 68.42% 4 50.00%
190  100.00% 8  100.00%

1 0.52% 1 12.50%

14 7.25% 1 12.50%

63 32.64%

115 59.59% 6 75.00%
193  100.00% 8 100.00%
5 2.60%

26 13.54% 1 12.50%

64 33.33% 3 37.50%

97 50.52% 4 50.00%
192 100.00% 8  100.00%

12 6.56%

38 20.77% 1 14.29%

61 33.33% 4 57.14%

72 39.34% 2 28.57%
183  100.00% 7  100.00%

Grand Total
Count of.. % of Tot..
74 37.37%
198  100.00%
4 1.90%
27 12.86%
88 41.90%
91 43.33%
210  100.00%
14 7.11%
37 18.78%
78 39.59%
68 34.52%
197  100.00%
1 0.48%
10 4.76%
74 35.24%
125 59.52%
210  100.00%
1 0.47%
10 4.72%
70 33.02%
131 61.79%
212 100.00%
3 1.45%
14 6.76%
51 24.64%
139 67.15%
207  100.00%
2 0.95%
15 7.14%
67 31.90%
126 60.00%
210  100.00%
5 2.39%
29 13.88%
70 33.49%
105 50.24%
209 100.00%
12 6.03%
41 20.60%
69 34.67%
77 38.69%
199  100.00%



tem

EdOp18:
Understanding
interaction of
people and their
environment

EdOp19:
Understanding
another culture
and language

EdOp20:
Understanding
and applying
scientific
principles and
methods

EdOp21:
Understanding
and appreciating
art, music,
literature, and
theater

EdOp22:

Know ledge of the
principles of good
mental and
physical health

EdOp23:
Resolving
interpersonal
conflict

EdOp24: Working
cooperatively and
as a team
member

EdOp25: Working
w ith people from
diverse ethnic and
cultural
backgrounds

EdOp26:
Understanding
and exercising

Scale
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair

The preparation of college educational goals, by degree

BS

Count of..
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10

10

Missing values and "No opinion" excluded

% of Tot..

10.00%
50.00%
40.00%
100.00%

25.00%
62.50%
12.50%
100.00%

60.00%
40.00%
100.00%
12.50%
12.50%
62.50%
12.50%
100.00%

22.22%
33.33%
44.44%
100.00%

12.50%
37.50%
50.00%
100.00%

30.00%
70.00%
100.00%
10.00%

50.00%

40.00%

100.00%

11.11%

DEGC_CODE
BSE PREU
Countof.. % of Tot..| Countof.. % of Tot..
1 0.52%
9 4.66%

70 36.27% 1 14.29%
113 58.55% 6 85.71%
193  100.00% 7 100.00%

14 7.45% 2 25.00%

30 15.96% 1 12.50%

60 31.91%

84 44.68% 5 62.50%
188  100.00% 100.00%

2 1.07% 1 12.50%

24 12.83%

62 33.16% 1 12.50%

99 52.94% 6 75.00%
187  100.00% 8  100.00%

8 4.28%

30 16.04% 3 37.50%

61 32.62% 1 12.50%

88 47.06% 4 50.00%
187  100.00% 8 100.00%

8 4.28% 1 12.50%

26 13.90%

63 33.69% 1 12.50%

90 48.13% 6 75.00%
187  100.00% 8  100.00%

5 2.65% 1 12.50%

22 11.64%

69 36.51% 1 12.50%

93 49.21% 6 75.00%
189  100.00% 8 100.00%

3 1.55%
6 3.09%

36 18.56% 2 25.00%
149 76.80% 75.00%
194  100.00% 8  100.00%

3 1.56%

13 6.77% 1 12.50%

64 33.33% 1 12.50%
112 58.33% 6 75.00%
192 100.00% 8 100.00%

5 2.62% 1 12.50%

23 12.04% 1 12.50%

Grand Total
Count of.. % of Tot..
1 0.48%
10 4.76%
76 36.19%
123 58.57%
210  100.00%
16 7.84%
33 16.18%
65 31.86%
90 44.12%
204  100.00%
3 1.46%
24 11.71%
69 33.66%
109 53.17%
205 100.00%
9 4.43%
34 16.75%
67 33.00%
93 45.81%
203  100.00%
9 4.41%
28 13.73%
67 32.84%
100 49.02%
204  100.00%
6 2.93%
23 11.22%
73 35.61%
103 50.24%
205 100.00%
3 1.42%
6 2.83%
41 19.34%
162 76.42%
212 100.00%
4 1.90%
14 6.67%
70 33.33%
122 58.10%
210  100.00%
6 2.88%
25 12.02%



ftem

and exercising
one's rights,
responsibilities,
and privileges as
a citizen

EdOp27:
Specialized
occupational skills
and know ledge

EdOp28:
Recognizing and
acting upon
ethical principles

EdOp29:
Conducting w ork
activities in an
ethical manner

EdOp30: Making
and exercising a
lifelong
commitment to
learning

Scale
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total
Poor

Fair
Good
Excellent
Total

The preparation of college educational goals, by degree

BS
Count of..
5
3

10

10

10

10

Missing values and "No opinion" excluded

% of Tot..

55.56%
33.33%
100.00%

70.00%
30.00%
100.00%

50.00%
50.00%
100.00%

40.00%
60.00%
100.00%

50.00%
50.00%
100.00%

Count of..

DEGC_CODE

BSE
% of Tot..
47 24.61%
116 60.73%
191 100.00%
1 0.52%
16 8.38%
58 30.37%
116 60.73%
191 100.00%
3 1.55%
13 6.74%
60 31.09%
117 60.62%
193  100.00%
3 1.55%
6 3.11%
53 27.46%
131 67.88%
193  100.00%
1 0.52%
7 3.61%
41 21.13%
145 74.74%
194  100.00%

% of Tot..

75.00%
100.00%

14.29%
85.71%
100.00%

14.29%
85.71%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

37.50%
62.50%
100.00%

Grand Total
Count of.. % of Tot..
52 25.00%
125 60.10%
208  100.00%
1 0.48%
16 7.69%
66 31.73%
125 60.10%
208  100.00%
3 1.43%
13 6.19%
66 31.43%
128 60.95%
210  100.00%
3 1.43%
6 2.86%
57 27.14%
144 68.57%
210  100.00%
1 0.47%
7 3.30%
49 23.11%
155 73.11%
212 100.00%



