DEGC\_CODE

		BS BSE		PREU		Grand Total			
ltem	Scale	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot
EdOp1: Writing effectively	Poor			2	1.02%			2	0.93%
	Fair			8	4.08%			8	3.74%
	Good	3	30.00%	64	32.65%	1	12.50%	68	31.78%
	Excellent	7	70.00%	122	62.24%	7	87.50%	136	63.55%
	Total	10	100.00%	196	100.00%	8	100.00%	214	100.00%
EdOp2: Speaking	Poor			3	1.52%	1	12.50%	4	1.86%
effectively	Fair			13	6.60%			13	6.05%
	Good	3	30.00%	46	23.35%			49	22.79%
	Excellent	7	70.00%	135	68.53%	7	87.50%	149	69.30%
	Total	10	100.00%	197	100.00%	8	100.00%	215	100.00%
EdOp3: Listening	Poor			1	0.51%			1	0.47%
effectively	Fair	1	10.00%	6	3.06%			7	3.27%
	Good	3	30.00%	54	27.55%	2	25.00%	59	27.57%
	Excellent	6	60.00%	135	68.88%	6	75.00%	147	68.69%
	Total	10	100.00%	196	100.00%	8	100.00%	214	100.00%
EdOp4: Reading	Poor			2	1.02%			2	0.93%
comprehension	Fair			11	5.58%			11	5.12%
	Good	4	40.00%	52	26.40%	2	25.00%	58	26.98%
	Excellent	6	60.00%	132	67.01%	6	75.00%	144	66.98%
	Total	10	100.00%	197	100.00%	8	100.00%	215	100.00%
EdOp5: Making	Fair			13	6.60%	1	12.50%	14	6.51%
formal presentations	Good	3	30.00%	60	30.46%	2	25.00%	65	30.23%
,	Excellent	7	70.00%	124	62.94%	5	62.50%	136	63.26%
	Total	10	100.00%	197	100.00%	8	100.00%	215	100.00%
EdOp6: Know ing how to access the information needed in one's	Poor			3	1.54%			3	1.41%
	Fair	1	10.00%	14	7.18%	1	12.50%	16	7.51%
	Good	2	20.00%	81	41.54%	3	37.50%	86	40.38%
	Excellent	7	70.00%	97	49.74%	4	50.00%	108	50.70%
EdOp4: Reading comprehension  EdOp5: Making formal presentations  EdOp6: Know ing how to access the information needed in one's professional position  EdOp7: Using computers to search for and retrieve information  EdOp8: Basic computer skills (w ord-processing, spreadsheets,	Total	10	100.00%	195	100.00%	8	100.00%	213	100.00%
EdOp3: Listening effectively  EdOp4: Reading comprehension  EdOp5: Making formal presentations  EdOp6: Know ing how to access the information	Poor			2	1.02%			2	0.93%
•	Fair			9	4.59%	1	12.50%	10	4.67%
retrieve	Good	4	40.00%	69	35.20%	2	25.00%	75	35.05%
IIIOIIIalion	Excellent	6	60.00%	116	59.18%	5	62.50%	127	59.35%
	Total	10	100.00%	196	100.00%	8	100.00%	214	100.00%
	Poor			5	2.56%			5	2.35%
(w ord-processing, spreadsheets,	Fair			20	10.26%	1	12.50%	21	9.86%
	Good	6	60.00%	61	31.28%	1	12.50%	68	31.92%
	Excellent	4	40.00%	109	55.90%	6	75.00%	119	55.87%
	Total	10	100.00%	195	100.00%	8	100.00%	213	100.00%
•	Poor			15	8.29%	1	12.50%	16	8.08%
•	Fair	1	11.11%	39	21.55%	3	37.50%	43	21.72%
	Good	5	55.56%	59	32.60%	1	12.50%	65	32.83%

DEGC\_CODE

		BS		BSE		PREU		Grand Total	
ltem	Scale	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot
computer skills	Excellent	3	33.33%	68	37.57%	3	37.50%	74	37.37%
(programming, etc.)	Total	9	100.00%	181	100.00%	8	100.00%	198	100.00%
EdOp10:	Poor			4	2.08%			4	1.90%
•	Fair	1	10.00%	25	13.02%	1	12.50%	27	12.86%
mathematics	Good	5	50.00%	80	41.67%	3	37.50%	88	41.90%
	Excellent	4	40.00%	83	43.23%	4	50.00%	91	43.33%
	Total	10	100.00%	192	100.00%	8	100.00%	210	100.00%
EdOp11:	Poor			13	7.26%	1	12.50%	14	7.11%
computer skills (programming, etc.) EdOp10: Understanding and using mathematics	Fair	1	10.00%	35	19.55%	1	12.50%	37	18.78%
	Good	7	70.00%	69	38.55%	2	25.00%	78	39.59%
	Excellent	2	20.00%	62	34.64%	4	50.00%	68	34.52%
	Total	10	100.00%	179	100.00%	8	100.00%	197	100.00%
	Poor			1	0.52%			1	0.48%
•	Fair			10	5.21%			10	4.76%
synthesizing, and	Good	5	50.00%	67	34.90%	2	25.00%	74	35.24%
U	Excellent	5	50.00%	114	59.38%	6	75.00%	125	59.52%
	Total	10	100.00%	192	100.00%	8	100.00%	210	100.00%
	Poor			1	0.52%			1	0.47%
	Fair			10	5.15%			10	4.72%
	Good	2	20.00%	66	34.02%	2	25.00%	70	33.02%
	Excellent	8	80.00%	117	60.31%	6	75.00%	131	61.79%
	Total	10	100.00%	194	100.00%	8	100.00%	212	100.00%
	Poor			3	1.58%			3	1.45%
	Fair	2	22.22%	11	5.79%	1	12.50%	14	6.76%
(programming, etc.)  EdOp10: Understanding and using mathematics  EdOp11: Understanding and using statistics  EdOp12: Preparation: Analyzing, synthesizing, and evaluating information  EdOp13: Preparation: Defining and solving problems  EdOp14: Thinking objectively about beliefs, attitudes, and values  EdOp15: Having tolerance for different points of view  EdOp16: Understanding the present as it relates to historical events and processes  EdOp17: Understanding international	Good	2	22.22%	46	24.21%	3	37.50%	51	24.64%
	Excellent	5	55.56%	130	68.42%	4	50.00%	139	67.15%
	Total	9	100.00%	190	100.00%	8	100.00%	207	100.00%
	Poor			1	0.52%	1	12.50%	2	0.95%
EdOp13: Preparation: Defining and solving problems  EdOp14: Thinking objectively about beliefs, attitudes, and values  EdOp15: Having tolerance for different points of view  EdOp16: Understanding the present as it	Fair			14	7.25%	1	12.50%	15	7.14%
	Good	4	44.44%	63	32.64%			67	31.90%
	Excellent	5	55.56%	115	59.59%	6	75.00%	126	60.00%
	Total	9	100.00%	193	100.00%	8	100.00%	210	100.00%
	Poor			5	2.60%			5	2.39%
	Fair	2	22.22%	26	13.54%	1	12.50%	29	13.88%
relates to	Good	3	33.33%	64	33.33%	3	37.50%	70	33.49%
	Excellent	4	44.44%	97	50.52%	4	50.00%	105	50.24%
	Total	9	100.00%	192	100.00%	8	100.00%	209	100.00%
•	Poor			12	6.56%			12	6.03%
•	Fair	2	22.22%	38	20.77%	1	14.29%	41	20.60%
	Good	4	44.44%	61	33.33%	4	57.14%	69	34.67%
	Excellent	3	33.33%	72	39.34%	2	28.57%	77	38.69%
	Total	9	100.00%	183	100.00%	7	100.00%	199	100.00%

DEGC\_CODE

		BS BSE		PREU		Grand Total			
ltem	Scale	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot
EdOp18: Understanding interaction of people and their	Poor			1	0.52%			1	0.48%
	Fair	1	10.00%	9	4.66%			10	4.76%
	Good	5	50.00%	70	36.27%	1	14.29%	76	36.19%
environment	Excellent	4	40.00%	113	58.55%	6	85.71%	123	58.57%
	Total	10	100.00%	193	100.00%	7	100.00%	210	100.00%
EdOp19:	Poor			14	7.45%	2	25.00%	16	7.84%
Understanding another culture	Fair	2	25.00%	30	15.96%	1	12.50%	33	16.18%
and language	Good	5	62.50%	60	31.91%			65	31.86%
	Excellent	1	12.50%	84	44.68%	5	62.50%	90	44.12%
	Total	8	100.00%	188	100.00%	8	100.00%	204	100.00%
EdOp20:	Poor			2	1.07%	1	12.50%	3	1.46%
Understanding and applying	Fair			24	12.83%			24	11.71%
scientific	Good	6	60.00%	62	33.16%	1	12.50%	69	33.66%
principles and methods	Excellent	4	40.00%	99	52.94%	6	75.00%	109	53.17%
	Total	10	100.00%	187	100.00%	8	100.00%	205	100.00%
EdOp21:	Poor	1	12.50%	8	4.28%			9	4.43%
Understanding and appreciating	Fair	1	12.50%	30	16.04%	3	37.50%	34	16.75%
art, music,	Good	5	62.50%	61	32.62%	1	12.50%	67	33.00%
literature, and theater	Excellent	1	12.50%	88	47.06%	4	50.00%	93	45.81%
	Total	8	100.00%	187	100.00%	8	100.00%	203	100.00%
EdOp22:	Poor			8	4.28%	1	12.50%	9	4.41%
Know ledge of the principles of good	Fair	2	22.22%	26	13.90%			28	13.73%
mental and	Good	3	33.33%	63	33.69%	1	12.50%	67	32.84%
physical health	Excellent	4	44.44%	90	48.13%	6	75.00%	100	49.02%
	Total	9	100.00%	187	100.00%	8	100.00%	204	100.00%
EdOp23: Resolving interpersonal conflict	Poor			5	2.65%	1	12.50%	6	2.93%
	Fair	1	12.50%	22	11.64%			23	11.22%
	Good	3	37.50%	69	36.51%	1	12.50%	73	35.61%
	Excellent	4	50.00%	93	49.21%	6	75.00%	103	50.24%
	Total	8	100.00%	189	100.00%	8	100.00%	205	100.00%
EdOp24: Working	Poor			3	1.55%			3	1.42%
cooperatively and as a team	Fair			6	3.09%			6	2.83%
member	Good	3	30.00%	36	18.56%	2	25.00%	41	19.34%
	Excellent	7	70.00%	149	76.80%	6	75.00%	162	76.42%
	Total	10	100.00%	194	100.00%	8	100.00%	212	100.00%
EdOp25: Working	Poor	1	10.00%	3	1.56%			4	1.90%
w ith people from diverse ethnic and	Fair			13	6.77%	1	12.50%	14	6.67%
cultural	Good	5	50.00%	64	33.33%	1	12.50%	70	33.33%
backgrounds	Excellent	4	40.00%	112	58.33%	6	75.00%	122	58.10%
	Total	10	100.00%	192	100.00%	8	100.00%	210	100.00%
EdOp26:	Poor			5	2.62%	1	12.50%	6	2.88%
Understanding and exercising	Fair	1	11.11%	23	12.04%	1	12.50%	25	12.02%

DEGC\_CODE

		В	s	BS	SE	PRI	EU	Grand	Total
Item	Scale	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot	Count of	% of Tot
and exercising one's rights, responsibilities,	Good	5	55.56%	47	24.61%			52	25.00%
	Excellent	3	33.33%	116	60.73%	6	75.00%	125	60.10%
and privileges as a citizen	Total	9	100.00%	191	100.00%	8	100.00%	Tot Count of  52 .00% 125 .00% 208  1 16 .29% 66 .71% 125 .00% 208  3 13 .29% 66 .71% 128 .00% 210  3 6 57 .00% 144 .00% 210  1 7 .50% 49	100.00%
EdOp27:	Poor			1	0.52%			1	0.48%
Specialized occupational skills	Fair			16	8.38%			16	7.69%
and know ledge	Good	7	70.00%	58	30.37%	1	14.29%	66	31.73%
	Excellent	3	30.00%	116	60.73%	6	85.71%	125	60.10%
	Total	10	100.00%	191	100.00%	7	100.00%	208	100.00%
EdOp28:	Poor			3	1.55%			3	1.43%
Recognizing and acting upon	Fair			13	6.74%			13	6.19%
ethical principles	Good	5	50.00%	60	31.09%	1	14.29%	66	31.43%
	Excellent	5	50.00%	117	60.62%	6	85.71%	128	60.95%
	Total	10	100.00%	193	100.00%	7	100.00%	210	100.00%
EdOp29:	Poor			3	1.55%			3	1.43%
Conducting w ork activities in an	Fair			6	3.11%			6	2.86%
ethical manner	Good	4	40.00%	53	27.46%			57	27.14%
	Excellent	6	60.00%	131	67.88%	7	100.00%	144	68.57%
	Total	10	100.00%	193	100.00%	7	100.00%	210	100.00%
EdOp30: Making and exercising a lifelong	Poor			1	0.52%			1	0.47%
	Fair			7	3.61%			7	3.30%
commitment to	Good	5	50.00%	41	21.13%	3	37.50%	49	23.11%
learning	Excellent	5	50.00%	145	74.74%	5	62.50%	155	73.11%
	Total	10	100.00%	194	100.00%	8	100.00%	212	100.00%

Missing values and "No opinion" excluded